No.

SY01576

YERL:

20224F3 H 24 H

Jisd

US KPR T kR E

o

Sdakuragawa

wr v 7 2 = US—252 P
o &% 50 mm it H A 50AR— AT IV
£ 5 18 32 m
it = 0.2 m®/min
£ — X 2 =R 52 OK I = A0 i A Eh A
B B 3.7 kW B 2 ik
T 200/220 V_ EISR F il
BEiRE 60 Hz B i 14.4/13.3 A
wBEA K EJEAEE)
2 I 630477 TR 630777
B EE E — Al xIoABAT A= — L MW25C SiC X SiC
AR5 SiC X SiC
H & K —E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.72 DA%
T — X £ — X Wk A — b ME B8 T )
REEXEE
FrIT84Y
=)L
2PNCTS 4C X 2 mm 2 10 m fEERE ¢ 15 mm
TERMME AL VAN 57N BEM EA®If)
Z’LU sr—37 :FCD500
F—H 7L —A:ADC12

E—HZ v 71:SUS403

E—HTZ v FC200

lr—3 07 13— ADC 1248 A= A

BERERAR VR b SUS304

Tk-BHE M8: 290 mm M4T:290 mm AR ES: 622 mm

ROTARIRE & 40 kg

X IERZ T HEIIANE SHEK U A XIS TTRL<ES 0

i®E &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

TYPE

p

i3
#

&)aKuragawa

DISCH.DIA

W 2 US-252, UEX-252 % 50  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB [ LR /min) | R (m) RS EE (min ') F—HHAUGW) | FT (%)
eemn | ow 0.2 32 3600 (60Hz) 3.7
NOTE
AL
40 1 7
TOTAL HEAD
30 7 l
. . N
. 4 100
X
- 4 90
20 1 1 80
. 1 70
PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 54 50
: SHAFT POWER
101 41 40
1 34 30 ]
1 24 20 B
1 14 10
04, 09,0
m) [ &W) 1) g 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
.. |O | 3/
o, |27 [2F CAPACITY (m?/min)
ZE 2y | nEH L
S DTE | g5-Mar22 | o A
=7 gE |z -
Sm |Z® |2x No. 00733 Nyashiy/ \{{Tsudg/




527

50A Hose Coupling 442
500 k—RAVvFTYLY
!
) | ~
| |
q|) d/ g
™~ 1 — — | |
«© N fﬁ}wfﬂﬂ
_ 69259
2 LA 050501
N L 30| 6%6%
Q \ LQ}&{?J
1= _\
@[ﬁ %L B
‘ \ J
i
|
Lowest Level
=LKL 110
290 622
" A:' Correct the lowest level '24.04.18 H Tsuda & ﬁ? aﬁt eEl %i gé SRC a JL_e Title / & & Dwg. No. / ME &5
al = External Diagram A
e Agroé,gd Mar. 30, 2022(T. Hayash i 1/3 Nz ~T R (FZ*) W30525
° Checked T RS
- = = G " ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP &:&URAGAWAPU_MPMFG.?QL‘I‘B
D z
S M 2022/03/30| H. Tsuda US-252 p%ﬁﬂ"liﬁ/lﬂfﬁﬂi




NG

llllllll

36

44

[ Fig00706A [T KZ] |




P4 on 4 ME - i B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
g |FXTIATYT =TIV 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
5 NRV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
7 =2 TV FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
11 /\‘y]‘\‘jJ/ﬁ"—‘ ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
6 [A—kAvk B
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
5o |NTVLY 6304ZZC3
Bearing Ball Bearing
33 |2 -
Rotor -
54 |[E—ZT¥7h SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
s | NTVY 63072ZC3
Bearing Ball Bearing
7 |AT—H 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Stator -
Lubricant Turbine Oil
41 |AR=HN v MW25C
Mechanical Seal -
43 |TTI T TN ADCI2+E R 4
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
44 F AN —) /E,\EJZ:IA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
45 | YIPAV—=T SUS420J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
7 I
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
5 [Ty FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
59 AR —F RV h SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
53 |ARL—T SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
57 AN ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
Date Sign_ Title BEX Dwg No.
ACphpercokveedd Au0.08.2022 T.Hayashi Construction Diagram W30073—KZ
Drawn | 2022/3/28 A Zin Type US—252 PG ZRIER
Fig.No. Fig00706A—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

—
00527-3E

=
Uo- g 22




Q000 0 o9 o.

000 0 08!

°© 0.9 95081

ASOOREEELXICL LN

e 00 L L L0 0%

S 00000000000000’/
)00

o
=5

— %

US-252 Fig00706B




US-252

[ O& Hh R FEI—F [US252-2005-0000A EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code [US252-2006-0000A | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ ZE£S~LA (Jpn) & Akt ie Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) &R English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
R &4 —7)L(10m) 2PNCTS 70077,76137, 755 %&% 4CX 2sq
2 CE24C1 OBA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ RAERILL SUS304 M8 x 20
3-1 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
3-2 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ EDvx SUS304 M8
4-1/WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
_ AT Ty SUS304 M8
4-2 SWUM8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP US-253AB
5 180069 Handle Mild Steel 1
v SUS304 ¢6
6 SCUG Shackle Stainless Steel 1
_ R—=Zy Ty FC ¢50 110 4-¢ 12 090
7 HCF4 ZB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
NAFYL SUS304 M10 2%&
8 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AV (=)= lN 0110 EyF090 t=2
9 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ AAYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
10-11SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
_ YRRV SUS304 M10xL=40
10-2 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
_ A2YRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
10-3/SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
AYRFIN— ADC US-253B
11 22355 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVED (=) WN US-253A
12 (*) 70203 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—REE - 2sq X 100 mm
13 TT060 Earth Code - 1
BEE AT RINRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
14/ PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
BEE& T NhRD SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
15 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
F—bAvk KA-314 3.7kW-200V KA-314 U—Rigft=
16 /ACHRB LOOW Auto—Cut KA-314 1
INVE =N US253B,UEX253B
17 (*) 7071 3 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Tk FC US253B,UEX253B
18 21 21 6 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
BRIV SKb5 6304 D=¢ 52
19 WW52 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
_ EBER—T C1020PC HeBWEM 259/
20 TT081 2 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
NATFYL SUS304 M5 17&
21 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—=JdNo50F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p20 B=16
22 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia =N d=¢ 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
23 70223 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
TR SUS 46 xX66 2-M8 P=50
24 761 37 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
25 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=JINOS TR SUS304 d=¢4
26 177006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
JeTEoL C1020PC Receptacles PC-4020F
27 TT024 Receptacles Copper 3
_ 757 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
28-11TT023 Plug Copper 1
_ 759 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
28-2 TT023 Plug Copper 3
- #4 (S0Hz) Tha SRS — L BARI=CHIG(731131) | BEIA BEEL
20-11731818 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
- $4#x (60Hz) Thav LIS — L8RS TRIS(731131) | BRAA LS
29-2/731819 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
_ RAZF I SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
30-1 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NAKZFYN SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
30-2 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ RPNV Ty v SUS304 M10
31-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
81-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RV T Ty SUS304 M10
31-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
N7V 630477ZC3 63047ZC3
32 |B6304ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢20D=¢52 B=15
o—4 - 3.7kW-2P U244KB/254KB UCF253A |12t a]
33 150312 Rotor - 1 O—5443 v INEHIFE Not for sales
S5O (LR (2 T AR RIS Price and parts specifications are subiject to change without notice. 1/2 A Fic00706B EJHF5/Doc. Nol W30073A-KKC
% B OMIC Ask&FRHA DD DOIERR B A A< E0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 18-Dec-2024




US-252

[ O& Hh R FEI—F [US252-2005-0000A | EE/BRHE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code [US252-2006-0000A | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
EF—R v TIh SUS403 US253B,UEX253B REERA]
34 130350 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 O—42 > v IMERBIZE Not for sales
ARFF— SUS403 B5 xH5 xL20 One Roundend
35 K5520A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
N7V 63072ZC3 63072ZC3
36 8630722 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 35 D=¢ 80 B=21
AT—4H - 3.7kW-2P 200V US253B/U254KB
37 151415 Stator - 1
_ REFRETNILC (Jpn) AR Japanese 80 X 25
38-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetii Resin 1
- AIKFRTINILCE (Eng) =%l English 80 x 25
38-2 731 21 1 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
Bepi= i B—EH A—EHVGH32 EER
39 |T720 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.72 L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
FTRINRD SUS304 M4 % 6
40 |PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AhZHAILL—IL - ¢ 25
41 MW25C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (=) mPN ¢353d=¢151.99
42 (*) 0836 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T3 HN— ADC+& AT L US253B,UEX253B
43 1 1 1 1 SB Casing Cover AIuminE‘m+Synthetic Rubber 1
FAILT—IL ()N d=¢ 28.0=¢40.b=8
44 8028408 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
X IR =T SUS4204J2 US253B,UEX253B ¢28 t=10
45 131150 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.3
46-1 7401 9T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.5
46-2 7401 9T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=1.1
46-3 7401 9T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) SU0L8%
47-1 1 0253 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ 127 (60Hz) BU0L8#%
47-2 1 0254 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
NATFT YL SUS304 M16 3%
48 NUM1 60 Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
RALKF I SUS304 M16 Domed Cap Nuts
49 NCUM1 6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
E AT L
50 (*) 70741 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
r=uy FCD
51 1 2480 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
AR —FRILk SS400
52 601 47 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
AN—F SPCC ¢ 10 D=288 H=95 US253AB
53 1 41 70 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
NAFT YL SUS304 M10 17&
54 NUM1 OA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
NAERILE SUS304 M12 %20
55 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=Ly v SUS+& T A M12
56 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
E—AIL—L ADC US253B,UEX253B
57 20303 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
REAKRI—IL Fhav 40%20
58 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
_ A #—/L (50Hz) =% 50Hz ¢ 42
59-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ FER ¥ —IL (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
59-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
AVESOTNZ/A 4] S - HRESMC (x) MOMFL=t0 |BIFEY
901|US252P0O Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
A—4ff2 v Ik - US253B,UEX253BA R5EY
902/ R30312US Shaft with Rotor - 1 Optional Parts
TV HE (50A) FC JISTOK50A 4-¢ 12 190 L=180 |BI5EY
903 /90001 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
mIETRIYY SS 2-¢ 10 P=52 UC-252~UCF-283 | Bl|55Y
904 80063 Hook Mild Steel 2 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
JLR)—T sonJLy ~¢$143D=¢315 RBIIFEY
90570154 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
FY T4V Ir—T I 2PNCTS BfIE 1 meE, B 5EE5meE 2sq R5EY
906 |CE24C Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m OthiL;Jna\ Parts
SRRt AL T 4572 BT/ A AT 2, Price and parts specifieations are subject to change without notice. |~ 2,/2 P Fig00706B FEE 5/Doc. Nol W30073A-KKC
B Ask AT 5 OISR A DS, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 | pagq. Fig.Draw.No. g 547 /day of issue 18-Dec—2024






